BUDGET REQUEST FROM OXFORD LAFAYETTE COUNTY PUBLIC LIBRARY WAS PRESENTED. NO
ACTION WAS TAKEN.

o o o ok ol ol o ol ol ok ol ok ol ol ke ol e e dke s ok ok ok Sk ake e ok ok ke ke ok ke ol e ofe e e e e ok A A ol e e K ok ok ok ok K ok ok o sl ol o e ol ol e e o ak o 3k ok ok ok ok 3 ok ok ok ok ok

ORDER: ACCEPT CONSTRUCTION CHANGE
ORDER FOR SEMP 36(1)

Motion was made by David Rikard, duly seconded by Chad McLarty, to accept
construction change order for SEMP 36(1).

The vote on the motion was as follows:

Supervisor Kevin Frye, voted yes
Supervisor Jeff Busby, voted yes
Supervisor David Rikard, voted yes
Supervisor Chad McLarty, voted yes
Supervisor Mike Roberts, voted yes

After the vote, President Busby, declared the motion carried, this the 15™ day of
July, 2019.

; P oo
2 : i .
; :

Jeff d:l?{, fesidént Sherry Wall, Chancery Clerk
Bodr upervisors



Form C-10

iRev. UT-17-2008 OFFICE OF STATE AID ROAD CONSTRUCTION

ProjectNo. _ SEMP-36(1) .. .

Mississippi Deparimant of Transponisiion
CONSTRUCTION CHANGE REQUEST

County: -Laleyaite . . . - Date: 8-Jul18. . - . -

ATTN: STATE AID ENGINEER
11

© GGR NO.

The following changes on the above project with stations, quantiies and items Involved, are recommandad for the reasons stated in detalt:

PROPOSED: 1, Tosdd 160.0 CY Granutar Meterial (LVM) (Ciess 4, Grous Ch

2, To add 60.0 Tons Crushed Sione.

3.- To add 30.0 Tons Hot Mix Asphall, 9.6-mm, MT Mixture,

4, Tosdd 800,0 Tons Hot Mbx Asphall, 12.5-mm, MT Mbdura.

5, Toadd 180.6 8Y Concrate Sidewalk (B* Thickness). . .

6. To delete 1.000 mile of 8* Wide Tharmonplastc Traffic-Stripe {Skip Yellow} and to add 1.500 rlles of 8" Themnoplastic Traflic Stripe (Continuo
Yelow).

7. To add 253.0 SF of Thermanlastic Legend (White) (12¢ mi).

&, To delele 4,200.0 SY Sofid Sedding and to delate 2,800,0 LF Temporary Sik Fenca.

1. Plan guantlty of granular material on-ramps was underestimates..

REASONS:
2. Amount of cruahed stone added in CCR 10 was underestimatad.
a.- Perfinal haui tickets - pian quantity was alightty undersstimalad..
4., Adcitional thicknass of 12.5-mm HMA ls required et Roundabout A {Anderson Road), Roundebout B [Hwy. 314}, #nd Roundabout D {College
‘Road) t0-bring-existing road grade up to allow for 1:1/2* ovarlay of 8,5-mm HMA. Also, the North FNC Access Drive wiil recsive an additional
it of 12.5-mm HMA, . -
5. Concrate truck:apron on interlor island of Roundaboul B (Hwy. 214) was widemad 1o aflow Jor karger vehiclas who may use Hwy. 314,
&. Passing 2ones shown on the striping pians are being remaoved and entire. project will now be: double-yeliow centeding {na passing).
7..Biks lane legend {25 in total) ara belng addad at various spots batweer 58+00 and 157400 in the paved shouiders,
8, ‘Quantities of solid sod and temporaly sl fence were overestimatad,
ORIGINAL QUANTITY AND COST
} Parlicipating Itsms
5-304-A Granular Matarial (LVM){Class 4, Group C) 58360 Ton @ $31.00 $176,545.00
5-304-D Crushed Stone 7,800.0 Ton (-] $36.00 §280,800.00
5-403-A Hot Mix Asphalt, 2.5-mm, MT Mbdure 1,670.0 Ton @ $98.70 $154,958,00
5-403-A Hot Mix Agphalt, 12.5-mm, MT Midure 8,670.0 Ton ® §32.40 '$819,588.00
S.-608-A Concrete Sidowalk (8" ‘Thicknass) 713,0 8Y a $81.40 $58,038.20
621D & Wide Thermoplastic Traffic Stdpe (Skip YeRow)90 ml 1400 MI e §1,690.00 $2,078;00
S821-E2 & Wide Thermoplastic Trafiic Stripe (Cant. Yellow){30 m 6000 Mi e $4,200,00 ‘= $25,200.00
B-621-H-2 ‘ThermoplasticLagend (White}120 mi) 13050 5F @ $10.50 e $13,681.50
£-226-A Boid Soddlng 15,170.0 BY ] §4.00 = $60,680.00
$:233-A Temporary Skt Fence (Type (ADS 0.16mm-D.84mm) 20,0860 LF a $4.00 & $B0,260.00
TOTAL ORIGINAL QUANTITY AND COST §1,671,830,70
REVISED QUANTITY AND COST
Parficipating ltems
S-304-A Granular Malerial (LVM)(Class 4, Group C) 5,845.0 Ton @ $31.00 $161,185.00
5-304-D Crushied Slone ~  7,860.0 Ton a $36.00 $282,600.00
S-403-A Hot Mix Asphalt, 8,56-mm, MT Mixture 1,800.0 Ton -] $88.70 & " $157,820.00,
-5-403-A Hot Mix Asphait, 12.5-mm, MT Mbxture 98700 Ton @ 592:40 & .$893,608.00
5-808-A Concrete Sidswalk (8" Thickness) 803.0 BY & 581,40 i §72,680.20
8.821-D & Wide Thermopiastic Traffic Stripe (Skip Yellow)(90 mi 0.100 Mi @ $1,880,00 L3 %189,00
5-821-E-2  E* Wide Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe {Cont, Yelow)X80 m 7.500 M a §4,200.00 = $31,500.00
8.621.H2  Themmoplasiic Legend (White)(120 mi) 15520 5F @ $10.50 - $16,238.,00
5-226-A Sodd Sodding . ) 10,870.0 SY @ 54,00 A -$43,880.00
§-233-A Temporary Silt Fance (Type IAOS 0.15mm-C.B4mm) _i7,2850LF @, .. §4.00 o © $68,060.00 .
. TOTAL REVISED QUANTITY AND COST . - §1,746,880.20. -
INCREASE IN CONSTRUCTION COST §77,040.50
JFiotat Estimeted Rrojeck — Par.Coniract Estimata Detad: ) s 115426110000 (A APPROVAL RECOMMENDED:
Conlingencias-— Par'Contract Estimale Dated: ~5436:651 :’43--.{8;_'
. fFeital Contract Kewms [A - B} £ 181g.a80:448.57:(C% wem e Cinunly Englnear
: Frofal Pravicusly Approved Changs Requssts: X Plus . Mime SiB4A03. 8 [OY APPROVAL RECOMMENDED: _
| Mg Total - Contract liema (C+/-D) : : :
il it - ~Disiriel Englrieer '~ "7
jigid Amaunl < This Request: X Pus __ Minus | 57704050
Contract ltems (E+-F) 8 APPROVED:
iicatad:Undemrrun (A - G) {iste4 10874
idicated;Oveman (G - A : N - .
) = L “Stet Ald Englneer




